
 
 
 
 Indiana Division 575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254 
  Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 January 25, 2018 317-226-7475 
  317-226-7341 
   
   
  In Reply Refer To: 
  HDA-IN 
 
Mr. Trevor Mills 
Deputy Commissioner 
Engineering and Asset Management 
100 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
Dear Mr. Mills: 
 
We have completed our review of INDOT’s Amendment #18-13 to the FY 2018-2021 Indiana 
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) dated January 25, 2018.  FHWA 
approves it for inclusion into the STIP. 
 
Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland at 317-
226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov. 
 

 
Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 
         For: Mayela Sosa  
      Division Administrator 

 
 

Enclosure 
 
ecc:  Michael McNeil, INDOT 
 
 



 
 

www.in.gov/dot/ 
An Equal Opportunity Employer 

100 North Senate Avenue 
Room N955 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

PHONE: (317) 232-0223  
FAX: (317) 232-1499 Eric Holcomb, Governor 

Joe McGuinness,  
Commissioner 
 

 

 

 
January 25, 2018 
 
 
Ms. Mayela Sosa, Division Administrator 
FHWA Indiana Division 
575 North Pennsylvania Street, Room 254 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
          
Dear Ms. Sosa: 
 
The Indiana Department of Transportation requests the projects listed in STIP Amendment 18-13 to be 
incorporated into the 2018-2021 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).   
 
The required Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) 
documents have been included in this request and duly noted in the Amendment.  We have determined that the 
proposed amendments are: 1) consistent with the transportation plan; 2) the TIP remains fiscally constrained in 
that federal funding resources are sufficient to support the new or modified projects; and 3) conform to state and 
national air quality standards. 
 
A draft of this amendment was posted on INDOT’s STIP website http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP for comments.  
No comments were given about any project listed.  
 
We request your review and approval of the subject amendment.  Should you have any questions pertaining to 
this amendment, please contact Michael McNeil, STIP Specialist at (317) 232-0223 or at 
mmcneil@indot.in.gov. 
 
Sincerely,  

 
Roy Nunnally, Director 
Asset Planning & Management Division 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP
mailto:mmcneil@indot.in.gov


State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Dearborn County

US 50 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From SR 350 to SR 1 Seymour 6.094 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $1,804,091.20 $451,022.80 $2,255,114.00    A 13 $5,865,114.0036176 / 

1500609

Comments: Increase CN phase in FY 2018. Modified to OKI's TIP per A. Reser 1/4/18 in OKI's Pavement Preservation Grouped Project.

SR 46 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

1.14 mile E of SR 1 at Logan 

Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge ROW RW $12,000.00 $3,000.00    $15,000.00A 13 $734,211.0038554 / 

1500550

Comments: Amend RW phase to FY 2019.  Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #6 dated 1/11/2018.

SR 46 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

1.28 mile S of SR 1 at Logan 

Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge ROW RW $12,000.00 $3,000.00    $15,000.00A 13 $823,292.0038554 / 

1500551

Comments: Amend RW phase to FY 2019.  Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #6 dated 1/11/2018.

SR 46 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

2.35 miles E of SR 1 at Logan 

Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge ROW RW $12,000.00 $3,000.00    $15,000.00A 13 $955,161.0038554 / 

1500552

Comments: Amend RW phase to FY 2019.  Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #6 dated 1/11/2018.

SR 1 Slide Correction SR 1 at Guilford Seymour 0 STP Road 

Construction

CN $754,370.40 $188,592.60  $942,963.00   A 13 $3,206,069.0038637 / 

1500092

Comments: Increase CN phase in FY 2020 by 942,963. Modified in OKI's TIP per Amendment #6 dated 1/11/18.

SR 1 New Signal 

Installation

At intersection of SR 1 and 

Oberting Road

Seymour 0 STP Mobility Consulting PE $80,000.00 $20,000.00    $100,000.00A 13 $370,000.0040728 / 

1700136

Mobility ROW RW $16,000.00 $4,000.00   $20,000.00 

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2019 and RW phase in FY 2021 to current STIP. Amended to OKI's TIP per Amendment #6 dated 1/11/18.

Dearborn County Total

Federal: $2,690,461.60 Match :$672,615.40 2018: $2,255,114.00 2019: $145,000.00 2020: $942,963.00 2021: $20,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Fayette County

SR 121 Small Structure 

Replacement

2.115 mi N of Franklin/Fayette 

Co Line

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $30,960.00 $7,740.00 $38,700.00    A 13 $387,381.001600897

Comments: NO MPO, Amendment to add $38,700 PE to FY2018 for preliminary engineering

Fayette County Total

Federal: $30,960.00 Match :$7,740.00 2018: $38,700.00 2019: 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

I 69 Bridge Deck Overlay Cyntheanne Road over I-69 

EB/WB, 02.03 S SR 13

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $276,683.40 $30,742.60  $307,426.00   A 13 $307,426.0040532 / 

1700943

Comments: Indianapolis MPO, TIP Amendment 18-02 INDOT, STIP Amendment to add $307,426 CN to FY2020 based on scoping estimate

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $276,683.40 Match :$30,742.60 2018: 2019: 2020: $307,426.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Jackson County

SR 135 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

2.72 miles N of SR 58 at Kiper 

Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $538,294.40 $134,573.60  $672,868.00   A 13 $1,340,522.0038605 / 

1500013

Comments: Increase CN phase in FY 2020.  No MPO.

SR 250 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

From US 31 to 0.35 mile E of  

I-65

Seymour .8 STP Road 

Construction

CN $696,202.40 $174,050.60  $870,253.00   A 13 $1,463,753.0039785 / 

1401839

Comments: Increase CN phase in FY 2020. No MPO.

Jackson County Total

Federal: $1,234,496.80 Match :$308,624.20 2018: 2019: 2020: $1,543,121.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

LaPorte County

SP VARI Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Michigan City - Singing Sands 

Lighthouse Trail Phase 1, 

Porter Co to MC

LaPorte 0 Safety 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $50,000.00    $50,000.00A 13 $3,016,520.0029682 / 

0301165

Local Safety 

Program

CN $200,000.00 $0.00    $200,000.00

Comments: NIRPC increase to RR CN Safety funds $200,000.  In TIP as approved in July 17.

LaPorte County Total

Federal: $200,000.00 Match :$50,000.00 2018: 2019: $250,000.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Morgan County

SR 39 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

1.25 miles N of SR 67 over 

Branch of Highland Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge ROW RW $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00    A 13 $595,000.0037756 / 

1400026

Comments: Amend RW phase in FY 2018 to current STIP. No MPO.

Morgan County Total

Federal: $40,000.00 Match :$10,000.00 2018: $50,000.00 2019: 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Pike County

SR 64 Railroad Protection NS RR DOT#724904U at SR64 

;#534321H at  SR49 ;#474550K 

at SR32; CSX#342310N

Vincennes 0 Safety Statewide 

Construction

PE $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $80,000.00    A 13 $1,280,000.0040818 / 

1601783

Statewide 

Construction

CN $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $1,200,000.00    

Comments: PE Phase for FY 2018 for $80,000.00.  Funding 50% FRA Grant and 50% state funds. CN Phase for FY 2018 for $1,200,000.00.  Funding 50% FRA Grant and 50% state funds.  No MPO;  

statewide project; four locations.

Pike County Total

Federal: $640,000.00 Match :$640,000.00 2018: $1,280,000.00 2019: 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Porter County

IR 1026 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

1.6 miles S of CR 1000 S over 

Kankakee River Bridge #62

LaPorte .19 DEM Demonstration 

Fund Program

RW $160,000.00 $0.00 $160,000.00    A 13 $2,421,332.0037355 / 

1383364

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00    

Comments: NIRPC TIP amendment - add RW phase FY18 $160,000.00 federal

Porter County Total

Federal: $160,000.00 Match :$40,000.00 2018: $200,000.00 2019: 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Pulaski County

US 421 Storm Sewer Repair 

Or Replacement

0.08mi S of CR W 500 S to 

0.51mi N of CR W 500 S

LaPorte .58 NHPP District Other 

ROW

RW $64,000.00 $16,000.00    $80,000.00A 13 $1,045,611.0040821 / 

1702986

District Other 

Construction

PE $40,000.00 $10,000.00    $50,000.00

District Other 

Construction

CN $770,400.00 $192,600.00   $963,000.00 

District Other 

Consulting

PE $92,800.00 $23,200.00 $116,000.00    

Comments: Amend FY18PE, FY19 UT/PE & ROW and FY21 CN into the current STIP. No MPO.

Pulaski County Total

Federal: $967,200.00 Match :$241,800.00 2018: $116,000.00 2019: $130,000.00 2020: 2021: $963,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Rush County

US 52 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

5.46 W SR 44 over  Mud Creek. Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,202,550.40 $300,637.60   $1,503,188.00 A 13 $2,340,391.0035450 / 

1006266

Comments: NO MPO, Amendment to add $1,503,188 CN to FY2021 for CN total of $2,155,991 based on estimate for project scope

Rush County Total

Federal: $1,202,550.40 Match :$300,637.60 2018: 2019: 2020: 2021: $1,503,188.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

St. Joseph County

SP BIKE Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Coal Line Trail Phase 1 from 

Lincolnway W to Riverside Dr

LaPorte .87 CMAQ South Bend MPO CN $288,000.00 $0.00  ($1,152,000.00) $1,440,000.00 A 13 $2,875,000.0038064 / 

1401810

South Bend MPO RW $820,000.00 $0.00    $820,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $205,000.00    $205,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $72,000.00  ($288,000.00) $360,000.00 

Comments: MACOG - Increase RW and CN and move CN from FY20 to FY21.  In MACOG TIP as approved in July 17

St. Joseph County Total

Federal: $1,108,000.00 Match :$277,000.00 2018: 2019: $1,025,000.00 2020: -$1,440,000.00 2021: $1,800,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Tippecanoe County

US 231 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

0.97 mi N of SR 28 Crawfordsville 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,558,800.80 $389,700.20    $1,948,501.00A 13 $1,968,501.0037782 / 

1400217

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 CN $1,948,501.00

SR 25 PCCP Patching From 0.35 mi W of US 52 to US 

52

Crawfordsville .33 STP Road 

Construction

CN $188,800.00 $47,200.00    $236,000.00A 13 $236,000.0039330 / 

1700441

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 CN $236,000

SR 38 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

From 0.95 mi to 1.08 mi E of 

I-65 within the Town Limits of 

Dayton

Crawfordsville .15 STP Road 

Construction

CN $20,000.00 $5,000.00    $25,000.00A 13 $1,705,000.0039959 / 

1601073

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 CN $25,000

I 65 Bridge Deck 

Replacement & 

Widening

NB Bridge over SR 43, 3.13 mi 

N of SR 25

Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $108,000.00 $12,000.00 $120,000.00    A 13 $2,609,000.0039961 / 

1601088

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY18 PE $120,000

I 65 Bridge Deck 

Replacement & 

Widening

SB Bridge over SR 43, 3.13 mi 

N of SR 25

Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $108,000.00 $12,000.00 $120,000.00    A 13 $2,347,000.0039961 / 

1601090

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY18 PE $120,000

SR 25 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

CR 1000 E over SR 25, 4.53 mi 

W of US 421

Crawfordsville 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $116,691.20 $29,172.80    $145,864.00A 13 $189,025.6040520 / 

1701419

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 CN $145,864.00

SR 26 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Over M Fork Wildcat Creek, 

3.18 mi E of I-65

Crawfordsville 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $249,545.60 $62,386.40    $311,932.00A 13 $404,233.6040520 / 

1702079

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 CN $311,932.00

I 65 Bridge Deck 

Replacement & 

Widening

NBL, .77 N SR 43, at Burnett 

Creek

Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge ROW RW $22,500.00 $2,500.00    $25,000.00A 13 $2,514,779.9040526 / 

1601091

Bridge 

Construction

CN $2,016,638.10 $224,070.90  $2,240,709.00   

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 ROW $25,000 & FY19 CN $2,240,709

I 65 Bridge Deck 

Replacement & 

Widening

SBL, .77 N SR 43 at Burnett 

Creek

Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,916,125.20 $212,902.80  $2,104,028.00  $25,000.00A 13 $2,364,430.0040526 / 

1601092

Bridge ROW RW $22,500.00 $2,500.00    $25,000.00

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 ROW $25,000, FY19 CN $25,000 & FY20 CN $2,104,028

SR 26 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 26, 5.75 mi W of US 231, 

Over Southworth Branch

Crawfordsville 0 STP Bridge ROW RW $28,000.00 $7,000.00    $35,000.00A 13 $433,381.5040569 / 

1500121

Bridge 

Construction

CN $8,000.00 $2,000.00    $10,000.00

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 ROW $35,000, FY19 CN $10,000

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

US 231 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Elston Road over US 231 Crawfordsville 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $131,273.60 $32,818.40    $164,092.00A 13 $213,319.6040678 / 

1702078

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 CN $164,092.00

SR 43 Intersection 

Improvement

At I-65 interchange, NB 

exit/entrance ramp terminus

Crawfordsville 0 STP Safety Consulting PE $32,000.00 $8,000.00 $40,000.00    A 13 $185,296.0040755 / 

1700188

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY18 $40,000

Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: $6,526,874.50 Match :$1,049,251.50 2018: $280,000.00 2019: $2,951,389.00 2020: $4,344,737.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Vanderburgh County

ST 1 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Walnut Street from Martin 

Luther King Jr Blvd to Vann 

Ave.

Vincennes 2.07 Multiple 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00    A 13 $8,800,000.0040124 / 

1700400

Evansville MPO PE $400,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00    

Comments: Amend 2018-2021 STIP.  Adding FY18 PE Federal $400,000.00, FY18 PE Local $100,000.00.  EMPO TIP Letter dated 1/12/2018.

US 41 Single Location Bridge 

Inspection

SBL Vietnam Gold Star Bridge, 

Evansville FY 2020/2021 - Pay 

to KY

Vincennes 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $60,000.00 $15,000.00   $75,000.00 A 13 $75,000.0040789 / 

1702658

Comments: Amend FY 2018-2021 STIP to reflect FY 2021 PE phase - $75,000.00.  Per Evansville MPO TIP Amendment - Resolution No-18-21TIP-05 approved on 01/11/2018.

US 41 Single Location Bridge 

Inspection

NBL Vietnam Gold Star Bridge, 

Evansville FY 2020/2021- Pay 

to KY

Vincennes 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $60,000.00 $15,000.00   $75,000.00 A 13 $75,000.0040789 / 

1702659

Comments: Amend FY 2018-2021 STIP to reflect FY 2021 PE phase - $75,000.00.  Per Evansville MPO TIP Amendment - Resolution No-18-21TIP-05 approved on 01/11/2018.

Vanderburgh County Total

Federal: $520,000.00 Match :$130,000.00 2018: $500,000.00 2019: 2020: 2021: $150,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Various County

I 65 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 2.43 mi N of SR 43 to US 

231

Crawfordsville 12.681 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $14,196,600.00 $1,577,400.00    $15,774,000.00A 13 $15,864,000.0039271 / 

1500154

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 CN $15,774,000.00

SR 167 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From SR 67 to 4.24 miles N of 

SR 67 (SCL Dunkirk)

Greenfield 4.214 STP Road 

Construction

CN $1,291,950.40 $322,987.60  $1,614,938.00   A 13 $1,614,938.0039282 / 

1593191

Comments: Delaware County MPO, DMTIP Resolution 18-01, Amendment to add $1,614,938 CN to FY2020 based on preliminary estimate

SR 167 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 4.24 mi N of SR 67 (SCL 

Dunkirk) to 5.71 mi N of SR 67 

(NCL Dunkirk)

Greenfield 1.483 STP Road 

Construction

PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00  $10,000.00   A 13 $807,785.0039282 / 

1700812

Road 

Construction

CN $638,228.00 $159,557.00  $797,785.00   

Comments: NO MPO, Amendment to add $797,000 CN to FY2020 based on estimate for project scope, add $10,000 PE to FY2020 for railroad PE

VA 

VARI

Raised Pavement 

Markings, 

Refurbished

Various locations on I-65, I-74, 

I-265, I-64, I-275, SR 67

Seymour 0 Safety Safety 

Construction

CN $240,000.00 $60,000.00  $300,000.00   A 13 $300,000.0040186 / 

1700313

Comments: Amend CN phase to the STIP in FY 2020. Amended to OKI's TIP per 

"Signing, Marking, Striping, and Rumble Strips" Grouped Project dated 11/7/17.

SR 26 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 1.35 mi E of I-65 NB to 

0.62 mi E of US 421

Crawfordsville 11.222 STP Road 

Construction

CN $2,282,602.40 $570,650.60    $2,853,253.00A 13 $2,948,733.0040520 / 

1592685

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 CN $2,853,253.00

SR 38 HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural

From 1.07 mi E of I-65 to US 

421 in Tippecanoe and Clinton 

Counties

Crawfordsville 10.859 STP Road ROW RW $480,000.00 $120,000.00    $600,000.00A 13 $7,162,620.8040528 / 

1601074

Road 

Construction

CN $8,000.00 $2,000.00    $10,000.00

Comments: TCAPC T-18-01; Add FY19 ROW $600,000, FY19 CN $10,000

VA 

VARI

Curve Sign and 

Marking Visibility 

Improvements

Various locations throughout 

the Seymour District

Seymour 0 Safety Safety 

Construction

CN $240,000.00 $60,000.00  $300,000.00   A 13 $300,000.0040700 / 

1702226

Comments: Amend CN phase to the STIP in  FY 2020. Amended to OKI's TIP per "Signing, Marking, Striping, and Rumble Strips" Grouped Project dated 12/15/17.

VA 

VARI

Traffic Signal 

Maintenance

Various locations within the 

Greenfield District - includes all 

traffic signals

Greenfield 0 STP District Traffic 

Work Program - 

Greenfield

CN $122,523.20 $30,630.80    $153,154.00A 13 $153,154.0040808 / 

1702752

Comments: No MPO, Amendment to add $153,154 CN to FY2019 based on preliminary estimate.

Various County Total

Federal: $19,507,904.00 Match :$2,905,226.00 2018: 2019: $19,390,407.00 2020: $3,022,723.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Vermillion County

SR 63 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

NB Bridge over Abandoned 

Railroad, 0.24 mi S of SR 234

Crawfordsville 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$96,800.00 -$24,200.00  ($121,000.00)   A 13 $121,000.0040104 / 

1602000

Comments: No MPO; remove FY20 CN -$121,000.00

Vermillion County Total

Federal: -$96,800.00 Match :-$24,200.00 2018: 2019: 2020: -$121,000.00 2021: 

Grand Total

Federal: $35,008,330.70 2019: $23,891,796.002018: $4,719,814.00 2021: $4,436,188.002020: $8,599,970.00Match : $6,639,437.30

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 16 Report Created:1/25/2018 11:20:10AM


		2018-01-25T16:47:39-0500
	JOYCE E NEWLAND




